	ATTY. DOCKET NO: M-5519
07-22-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
	R SFIEET JUL 1 3 1998 Patent and Trademark O
100709403	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Oleg V. Komardin	Name: Quanta Vision, Inc.
(b) Albert F. Lawrence	Internal Address:
(c) Pavel I. Lazarev	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: <u>1670 South Amphlett Blvd., Suite 214</u>
Yes x No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City <u>San Mateo</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>94402</u>
🕅 Assignment 📄 Merger	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: (a) May 4, 1998; (b) May 11, 1998;	
(c) May 4, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: Inspection Equipment Using Small-Angle Topography In Determining An Object's Internal Structure And Composition	ition, the execution date of the application is: January 23, 1998 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	│ ers attached? Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David T. Millers</u>	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David T. Millers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>David T. Millers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u> FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David T. Millers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u> <u>FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP</u> Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David T. Millers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u> <u>FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP</u> Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David T. Millers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u> <u>FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP</u> Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700</u> City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>95110</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Millers Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 V1998 DHGUYEN 00000141 192386 09012771	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Millers Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 D/1998 DMGUYEN 00000141 192386 09012771 DO NOT City 40.00 CH City	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Millers Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 DO NOT State 40.00 CH 8. Statement and signature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Millers Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 DO NOT State 40.00 CH 8. Statement and signature.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Millers Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 D/1998 DHGUYEN 00000141 192386 09012771 DO NOT C:581 40.00 CH 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David T. Millers Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

REEL: 9318 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Oleg V. Komardin	of	Building 97, Flat 175, Proezd Karamsina, Moscow, Russia
Albert F. Lawrence	of	26776 Lilac Hill Drive, Escondida, CA 92026
Pavel I. Lazarev	of	806 Coleman Ave. #21, Menlo Park, CA 94025

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Quanta Vision, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1670 South Amphlett Blvd., Suite 214, San Mateo, CA 94402, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Inspection Equipment Using Small-Angle Topography In Determining An Object's Internal Structure And Composition

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on January 23, 1998, and now has Serial No. 09/012,771, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>4</u>	day of <u>man</u>	, 1998. 	Oleg V. Komardin
Executed this	day of	, 1998.	Albert F. Lawrence
Executed this	day of	, 1998.	

Pavel I. Lazarev

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Oleg V. Komardin	of	Building 97, Flat 175, Proezd Karamsina, Moscow, Russia
Albert F. Lawrence	of	26776 Lilac Hill Drive, Escondida, CA 92026
Pavel I. Lazarev	of	806 Coleman Ave. #21, Menlo Park, CA 94025

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Quanta Vision, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1670 South Amphlett Blvd., Suite 214, San Mateo, CA 94402, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Inspection Equipment Using Small-Angle Topography In Determining An Object's Internal Structure And Composition

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on January 23, 1998, and now has Serial No. 09/012,771, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _____ day of ______, 1998.

Oleg V. Komardin

Executed this 11th day of May Allin t

Albert F. Lawrence

Executed this _____ day of ______, 1998.

Pavel I. Lazarev

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Oleg V. Komardin	of	Building 97, Flat 175, Proezd Karamsina, Moscow, Russia
Albert F. Lawrence	of	26776 Lilac Hill Drive, Escondida, CA 92026
Pavel I. Lazarev	of	806 Coleman Ave. #21, Menlo Park, CA 94025

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Quanta Vision, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1670 South Amphlett Blvd., Suite 214, San Mateo, CA 94402, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Inspection Equipment Using Small-Angle Topography In Determining An Object's Internal Structure And Composition

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on January 23, 1998, and now has Serial No. 09/012,771, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _____ day of ______, 1998.

Oleg V. Komardin

Executed this _____ day of ______, 1998.

Albert F. Lawrence Executed this Lazarev